

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R2022-134

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:2/23/2022In control:City Council

Final action: 2/23/2022

Title: Congratulations extended to Coach Richard Douglas Bruno on induction into Women's Basketball Hall

of Fame Class of 2022

Sponsors: Burke, Edward M.

Indexes: COMMENDATIONS & DECLARATIONS

Attachments: 1. R2022-134.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2022	1	City Council	Introduced (Agreed Calendar)	
2/23/2022	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Coach Richard Douglas "Doug" Bruno will headline the Women's Basketball Hall of Fame's Class of 2022 and be inducted June 11,2022; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his achievement by Alderman Edward M. Burke; and

WHEREAS, Doug has coached at DePaul University for 36 years, guiding the DePaul Blue Demons Women's Basketball Team to 24 NCAA Tournament appearances; and

WHEREAS, Doug is a three-time Big East Coach of the Year and has coached USA Basketball at nearly every level, leading teams to gold six times; and

WHEREAS, Doug was born in Normal, Illinois and played high school basketball at Quigley Preparatory Seminary South; and

WHEREAS, He played college basketball at DePaul University under Basketball Hall of Fame Coach Ray Meyer, earning a letter three years, and starting two seasons; and

WHEREAS, Doug started his coaching career in 1973-1974 at the high school level, first as an Assistant Coach for the boys' team at Francis Parker High School in Chicago, then as a Head Coach in 1974-1975 for the boys' team at St. Vincent DePaul High School; and

WHEREAS, In 1976, he was named the Head Coach of DePaul Blue Demons Women's Basketball Program, and in just the second season the team achieved a 16-6 record with the most wins in the program's history; and

WHEREAS, Doug left DePaul to become the Head Coach of the Chicago Flustle, a women's basketball team in the Women's Professional Basketball League; and

File #: R2022-134, Ver	sion: 1			
at Loyola University		livan where he spe	le to become the Associate Men's nt eight years at Loyola, during wi 1984-1985; and	
			s Basketball Program as the Head orth Star Conference, and qualifying	
			omen's Basketball where he achie CAA Women's Division I Basket	
women's college bask		monstrates the char	n award given annually since 1986 racter of the late Carol Eckman, th	
	DePaul University anno uno Court" in his honor;		xetball court atMcGrath-Phillips A	rena was
third day of February	, 2022, do hereby congra me and do hereby design	tulate Coach Doug	Chicago City Council, assembled Bruno on his induction into the Vas "Coach Doug Bruno Day" in an	Vomen's
BE IT FURTHER RE	ESOLVED, That a suitab	le copy of this reso	lution be presented tp Coach Doug	g Bruno.
EdvtaraT^. Ward	Burke	>.	Alderman,	14th